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LINCOLN

Permit No be? D a2 et e

Application No 19/“98 County

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

Depoe Bay, Oregon

e 2 AAATeSS .. e eeaen

an unnamed spring

Source of supply .................... G2 UOIE

Tributary of

.................

The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated”, fill in the nuhibef‘of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township

Range

Section

Forty-acre Tract

No. Acres
Described in Permit

No. Acres
Actually Irrigated

Lot 2 (SW; SWy

/ 7

. e . »
domestic & fire

protection  Tor"
mill

Form 108—1M—6-40

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

[

STATE PRINTING DEPT.
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11.
12.
13.

14.

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

(a) If a dam has been constructed, 'give deégriptioh: Héiéht, ................ ft.; length on top, ....ccccccecc.. £t.;
length on bottom ... ft.; material used and character of construction, ...l
(b) Give description of headgate: Width, .............. ft.; depth, ... ft.; material used and character
OF ‘CONSEEUCHION, ...cvrvnee bosarsolpptngsosfiosncfiossonnnennsoees et MOR LK o ooioeiesasnncinnesstlsssassoonnansssantbntgsasansnnsiens
(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) .................. ft.; width on bottom, ................ ft.; depth of
water, ... ft.; grade, ... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, .......c.cccooomeiecn sec.-ft

Give generdl description: ... R e
(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, Z"flpeexTenJrfnfoFoolmcwe\c .................................
Length of pipe, 0o ft.; size at intake, ...Z...... in.; size at 209 ft. from intake, ...L..... in.; size
at place of use, ....... l ........... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ..35.5... t.
Is grade uniform? ... )/ [/ N Actual capacity of pipe line, ... sec.-ft.
Give general description: CalVPLPGA/%/?mV'W{'%J AL NS S

b g . (Material: Steel, ught, €ast iron, wood stave, etc.)

(e) :Pumpfihg' plant: Give size and type:df'pli_hip, ...... ...... ...... N
' Suét_idn‘ iift, ftf; discharge lift, ft Type of MOtOr US€d “--ooooolorooooieooeee
Horse power rating, _.i.........oi. i H. P. Actual capacity of pump; ... i sec-ft.
During what months is water beneficialywsed? ...
StatelthHarabter oF Soil0L. LILE DL L0 G LT OM e en e e e o casssscssssssssaems s msmnsesentnsssaesesesasasssasassenenenas
Kindof erops raised ... ... CRL AT ' .'.. .............................. R L el Gl
Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
R T T TR 4 EO—.
Inot whernln Ie B e I OrrOr Y . . i s O W ———
. — one family at residence
Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time lé.men i madl
If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

wa‘ter I's Pn‘ ed '10 Soo0 O‘- S10m. G -”ank at M'” om"('ow
extent and method of such use From--open-- ank.cons. inte river. Waler is vsed Lrom. .

tank Gov fire profeciiun,



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, }
ss

County Of .o

L, c.oosreoecbicssssimsossensmnassm it esannn iname nmss semzaasnssaanss sens gt e s e SN e S R , being first duly sworn,
deposi¢ and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

[Notarial Seal] My commission eXPires ...

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON,
SS.

o] 1 R e RO S O SN , being first duly sworn, depose and say that
we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No.............. ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated--'thereivn;‘ théf we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed And sworn to before me this ... day of e ,194. .

[Notarial Seal] My commission eXpires ...



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
-(For use by representative of State Engineer)

{
2 &C/ Q. / /}é /6/ 77471 , do hereby certfy that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. /504?, onthe ... 70 . .. day

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re-

port by you, please return the proof without B, v ;934
your signature, with a full report by letter. » i (Title)
| =
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10.

Application No.

DESCRIPTION OF SPRING

Is spring on property of applicant? o
If not, give name and address of legal ovmer __ Joseph L. Werner .

. S%. Louis, Mbssouri.

Have you secured consent of owner tc arnpropriate water from tiis

spring and for construction of pipe iin=s or other works? Yes

Tf you have not such conseni, do you c¢xpect to secure right of way

through condemnation?

Whot is the meximum flow from spring? 100 Gallons
Gend per minute or cubic feet
per second)

Minimua £low? 50_allons

Is flow measured or estimated? __ Estimated

Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined natural

channel? Yes
Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises? Yes

Give the name of stream or other body of water into which watesr from

spring flows. An unnamed stream which flows into the Siletz River

If the vater from the spring sinks or cveporatcs before reaching other

water, give distance water flows from spring before venlshing.

L Coak g

. [4 .
Signature of Appliczat,

NHames and Addresses of Witnesscs



3738-8453 or
1-800-452~7813
(message line)

Octobexr 18, 1982

Linda M. Bruns

Key Title and r,sc,row Companies
PO bBox 265

Lincoln City, OR 97367

Dear Ms. Bruns:
REFERENCE: 19498

Enclosed is a copy of v{lafcer, Right Certificate 14540 which you re~
quested. Also enclosed is a copy of the final proof map and wWater
Resources Department Receipt 33278 for the $1. 00 in copymg fees
which you sukmitted.

While in most cases the right will be valid as described by the
Certificate, you are cautioned that the right or any part thereof
may be forfeited by five successive years of nonuse. Our records
will not show that a right has been lost until a cancellation pm—
ceeding has been initiated.

Sincerely,

W.A. Carr
Water Rights Examiner
Water Rights Division

WAC: tw
enclosures !



K17

KE Y ESCROW AND TITLE SERVICE COUNTY OFFICES IN:

TI TLE & cESCR‘OW OFFICE: Lincoln City

¥ 0-14-82
COMPANIES apli 6 o 0

Map 8-11-2; Tax Lot 400

State of Oregon Dm®ar s o
Water Resources Dept. N Lokl ‘f E b

555 13thiSt. N.E. 0CT 151982

Salem, Oregon 97310
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Attn: Wes Carr

Dear Mr.. CArr:

Per our telephone conversation on 10-13-82, we are enclosing
$1.10 cash for a copy of the Water Rights Certificate and map for
the above mentioned property which is owned by Viola Hespack.

Please forward copies to this office.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

KEY TITLE & ESCROW COMPANIE
%744 Lola 9771 Korsesns—
Linda M. Bruns, Ass't. Vic
President, Escrow

D

BENTON:
Corvallis: 757-0071

456 S.W. Monroe St., Suite 108

P.O. Box 338

Corvallis, Oregon 97339
DESCHUTES:
Bend: 389-2120

162 N.W. Greenwood Ave

P.O.Box 6178

Bend, Oregon 97708
Sunriver: 593-1214

Sunriver County Mall, Suite 15

P.O. Box 3131

Sunriver, Oregon 97701
LINN:
Albany: 9265878

223 W. 3rd Street

P.O. Box 1450

Albany, Oregon 97321
Lebanon: 259-2691

50 E. Sherman Street

Lebanon, Oregon 97355
Sweet Home: 367-5165

1240 10th Street

Sweet Home, Oregon 97386
LINCOLN: 3
Lincoln City: 994-8178

2604 N.E. Highway 101, Suite B

P.O. Box 265

Lincoln City, Oregon 97367

FE2658581

156 W. Olive Street

P.O. Box 1263

Newport, Oregon 97365
MARION:
Downtown Salem: 3633182

234 High Street S E

P.O. Box 71

Salem, Oregon 97308
East Salem: 364.0647

2100 Lancaster Drive N.E

Salem, Oregon 97305
South Salem: 378-9131

3773 Commercial Street S E

Salem, Oregon 97302
Silverton: 873-5305

103 S. Water Street

Silverton, Oregon 97381
Stayton: 769-3418

111 W. Locust Street, Suite 1

P.O. Box 156

Stayton, Oregon 97383
Woodburn: 981-3195

1533 N. Pacific Hwy.

Suite 2

Woodburn, Oregon 97071
POLK:
Dallas: 6236656

289 E. Ellendale, Suite 501

P.O. Box 575

Dallas, Oregon 97338
TILLAMOOK:
Tillamook: 842-6608

2310 First Street. Suite 2

Tillamook, Oregon 97141
YAMHILL:
Newberg: 538.7372

2909 Portland Road

PO Box 309

Newberg. Oregon 97132
ESCROW COLLECTIONS:

364-3357

234 High Street S E

PO Box 71

Salem. Oregon 97308



ESCROW AND TITLE SERVICE COUNTY OFFICES IN:

OFFICE: Lincoln City

10-12-82 L
Water Rights
Map 8-11-2; Tax Lot 400

RECEIVED

0CT 1313982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

=eogr- KEY

TITLE ¢ ESCROW
COMPANIES

DATE:
RE:

i State of Oregon

Water Resources Dept.
555 13th! St "N, E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Gentlemen:

One of our customers has requested information as to wether there
are water rights' to the above mentioned parcel, which is owned by
Viola Hespack.

I have enclosed a Lincoln County Map for your assistance.
Please forward any information to our Lincoln City office.

Very truly yours,
KEYTITLE & ESCROW CQ.

enda 9. Brte .y

A
%\b

/ v

i

\\ !
/\ )

\ %& \0\
' v/

President, Escrow

Linda M. Bruns, Ass't. Vicd-

BENTON:

Corvallis: 757-0071
456 S.W. Monroe St., Suite 108
P.O. Box 338
Corvallis, Oregon 97339

DESCHUTES:

Bend: 389-2120
162 N.W. Greenwood Ave.
P.O.Box 6178
Bend, Oregon 97708

Sunriver: 593-1214
Sunriver County Mall, Suite 15
P.O.Box 3131
Sunriver, Oregon 97701

LINN:

Albany: 926-5878
223 W. 3rd Street
P.O. Box 1450
Albany, Oregon 97321

Lebanon: 259-2691
S50 E. Sherman Street
Lebanon, Oregon 97355

Sweet Home: 3675165
1240 10th Street
Sweet Home, Oregon 97386

LINCOLN:

Lineotn CTty: 994 8178
2604 N.E. Highway 101 Suneg\
P.O. Box 265
Lincoln City, Oregon 97367

Newport: 2658581
156 W. Olive Street
P.O. Box 1263
Newport, Oregon 97365

MARION:

Downtown Salem: 363-3182
234 High Street S.E
P.O.Box 71
Salem, Oregon 97308

East Salem: 364.0647
2100 Lancaster Drive N.E
Salem, Oregon 97305

South Salem: 378-9131
3773 Commercial Street S.E
Salem. Oregon 97302

Silverton: 873.5305
103 S Water Street
Silverton, Oregon 97381

Stayton: 769-3418
111 W. Locust Street. Suite 1
P.O. Box 156
Stayton, Oregon 97383

Woodburn: 9813195
1533 N. Pacific Hwy
Suite 2
Woodburn, Oregon 97071

POLK:

Dallas: 623-6656
289 E_ Ellendale. Suite 501
PO Box 575
Dallas. Oregon 97338

TILLAMOOK:

Tillamook: 842-6608
2310 First Street. Suite 2
Tillamook, Oregon 97141

YAMHILL:
Newberg: 538-7372
2909 Portland Road
P.O. Box 309
Newberg. Oregon 97132
ESCROW COLLECTIONS:
364-3357
234 High Street S E
PO Box 71
Salem. Oregon 97308
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Jamuary 7, 1943

¥Br. Oscer Gilfillen
Depoe Bay, Oregon

Pear Mr. Gilfiliang

If you will sign and date the enclosed final proof on
its second sheet and return the proof to this office, together
with the statutory certificate recording fee of $1.00, a certif-
icate confirming the right under your Permit No. 135099, covering
a use of 0.05 second-foot of water Irom = spring for domestic
and fire protection uses, will be issued.

These figures indicate the extent and limit of your
water right as provided by law, and mark the completed right.

In the interest of economy and due to the fact that
your completed project was examined by a representative of this
office, it is not considered necessary that your signature be
made before a notary public, nor tnat the 51gnatures of witnesues
be affixed to the proof.

Very truly yours,

Ebon k..

E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Enclosure
Form 114

19498



19498
February 14, 1942
¥r. Oscar Gilfillen
Depoe Bay, Oregon
Dear Mr. Gilfillsni

Herewith you will find Application No. 19498,
Permit No. 15099, together with blue print.

The application has been spproved and recorded
in this office.



WERNER TIMBER COMPANY
TAFT, OREGON

(o]
NS
-

October k7, 19

re CUscar Gilfillan
Depoe Bay
Cregon

re Jilfillang=-

(]
o
-

3

#ith reference to your application
#19498 before the Oregon State Engineer &nd

for the issuance of which it is necessary that
you obtain the written consent of the owner

of the land on which is the origin of the
water you seek, as attorney-in-fact for Joseph
L. Werner this is to confirm that consent to
you to take water from a spring which is des
cribed as being at a point 850' north and 1300
east of the southwest corner of Section 12 in
Township 8 South, Range 11 West, W,M, -= but
this consent is limited to a period of time
terminating on December 31, 1949, that date
being likewise the date of termination of your
lease to occupy land of Joseph L., Werner near
the spring above described,

Respectfully,
NERNER

//4/“ o

torney-in-Ffact

\

RWW /EW



Nevember 18, 1941

Hr, Ogcar Giffillan
Depoe Bay, Oregon

Dear Mr. Cilfillan:

If, as suggested in our letters of September
9, and October 15, you will shbmit the written consent of
the owner of the property on which the spring described in
your Applicetion No. 19498 is situated, to the spprovel of
the apclication, the application will be plzced in line for
ap roval and issuance of a permit when the next group of
permits is issued.

: If you have reconsidered the matter of your
contemplated appropriation of water and wish to absndon
it, kindly sdvise us tc that effect and your aspolieation
will be canceled and we will return the recording fees
submitted by you in the amount of £5,00. The exsmination
fee of §5.00 is paid into the genmeral fund as required by
law and is therefore not returnable.

Very truly yours,

ClAS, E, STRICKLIN
State Enginesr

By -

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant.
EXH:VD

19438



October 15, 1941

¥r. Oscar GilfiXlan
Depoe Bay, Oregon

Pear fir. Gilfillan:

If you will submit the written con-
sent of the owner of the property on which the
apring‘deacribed ia your epolication No, 19498
is situated, to the aporovsl of the applicstion,
the applicetion will be pluced in line for ap- .
proval and issusnce of a permit,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, E, STRICXLIN

State Engineer

By
Fd ¥, Humphrey, Assistant

 BKH:dy



September 9, 1941

Mr, Oscar Gilfillen
Depoe Bay, Oregon

Dear Wr. Gilfillang

. Your appiicetion for & permit to appropricte
water from an unnamed spring for domsstic use and fire
protection has been filed and given io. 19498.

It will be placed in line for epprovel and
issuance of & permit upou receipt from you of the written
consent of the owner of the property on which the spring
in question is situated, to the approvael of the application.

: Very truly yours,

CHAS. ©. STRICKLIN
State Pngincer o

- By
Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant
FKHiLD '

19498
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